DISLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Richard Holland Disley Parish Clerk

Tel: 01663 762726

Email: <u>admin@disleyparishcouncil.org.uk</u>
Web: <u>www.disleyparishcouncil.org.uk</u>

Twitter: @disleypc

Disley Parish - Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the <u>ANNUAL PARISH MEETING</u> will be held at Disley Community Centre on Friday 26th April 2024 at 7.00pm.

Disley and Newtown residents are invited to attend. There will be refreshments and informal discussion from 6.30pm.

The Parish Meeting is an opportunity for residents of Disley and Newtown to raise any matters of concern or interest to the local community. The Parish Meeting is not a Disley Parish Council meeting, although it is usually chaired by the Chair of the Parish Council.

AGENDA

- 1. Notice of the Meeting
- To receive, and if approved, confirm the Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on Friday 21st April 2023.
 (Draft minutes are available on the Parish Council website at: www.disleyparishcouncil.org.uk or from the Parish Office).
- 3. To receive a presentation from the St. Mary's Church 500 team outlining their plans for the year.
- 4. To receive an overview from Disley Primary School of current and future plans.
- 5. To receive an update on Policing in the village from the Disley Policing Team.
- 6. To receive a report from the Chair of Disley Parish Council on the activities of the Parish Council over the past year and its' plans for 2024.

DISLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Richard Holland Disley Parish Clerk

Tel: 01663 762726

Email: admin@disleyparishcouncil.org.uk
Web: www.disleyparishcouncil.org.uk

Twitter: @disleypc

7. To receive a report from the Chair of Disley Parish Council's Finance Committee on the Parish Council's finances for year ending 31st March 2024.

8. Public forum - an opportunity for residents to raise any matters of Parish interest.

Cllr. Simon Brownbill
Chair of Disley Parish Council

